Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

(((H22000184071 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : COMITER & SINGER, LLP

Account Number : 1200000000085

Account Number: 120000000085

Phone: (561)626-4742

Fax Number: (561)626-4742

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future, annual report mailings. Enter only one small address is address. annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: Corporate@comitersinger.com

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

ANJ Investment Holdings, LLC

0

04 \$155.00

Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	
Page Count	
Estimated Charge	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJEC	ANJ Invest	ment Holdings, LLC			
SUBJEC		Name of Lim	ited Liability Company		
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please ret	turn all correspo	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:		
	Christopher	Weeg, Esq.			
			Name of Person		~>
	Comiter, Sin	iger, Baseman & Braun, LL	P	2	028 H
	<del> </del>		Firm/Company	-	- A
	3825 PGA B	Blvd., Suite 701		TALS to Actions	2022 HAY 24 AM
			Address	.,	<u></u>
	Palm Beach	Gardens, FL 33410		=======================================	8: 02
	comante@er	Ci omitersinger.com	ty/State and Zip Code		-
	·_		for future amual report notificat	ion)	-
For further	information co	ncerning this matter, please	call:		
	Alex Tirado	.56 at (	626-2101		
	Nam	ne of Person Ar	ea Code Daytime Telephor	e Number	
Enclosed	l is a check for t	he following amount:			
□\$125.0	00 Filing Pee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclo	i.
		ng Address iling Section	Street Address New Filing Section D	ivision	
	Divisio	on of Corporations	The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assee	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLURIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ANJ Investment Ho	ldings, LLC tain the words "Limited Liabi	ility Company	"LLC "or"LIC")	<del></del>
(Must con	THIS THE WOLDS THUTTED FINDS	пку сопфаку.	<u> </u>	
RTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street:	address of the principal office	of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Princi	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1125 North Dixie F	lighway	112	5 North Dixic Highway	
The Limited Liability Compar	gent, Registered Office, & R	  tegistered Age	You must designate an individual or	202
RTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compar nother business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office, & Ray cannot serve as its own Registration.) t address of the registered ago	egistered Age	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	2022 MAY 21
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compar nother business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office, & R ny cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.) t address of the registered ago Scott Berman	egistered Age	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	2022 MAY 24 1
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compar mother business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Registered as its own Registration.)  t address of the registered ago  Scott Berman	legistered Agent. pistered Agent. ent are:	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office, & R ny cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.) t address of the registered ago Scott Berman	legistered Agent. int are:	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	AM 8:
ARTICLE III - Registered A	gent, Registered Office, & R  ny cannot serve as its own Registration.)  t address of the registered ago  Scott Berman  No.  5575 Whirlaway Road	legistered Agent. int are:	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..



(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Scott Berman
377.01	5575 Whirlaway Road
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
	1
	<u></u>
	<b>∀</b>
(Use attachment if necessary)	Ar S
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of	of filing:, (OPTIONAL) >
ective date is listed, the date must be spec if filing.)	of filing:
ective date is listed, the date must be spec of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not me	of filing:
ective date is listed, the date must be spec of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not me nent's effective date on the Department of	of filing:
ective date is listed, the date must be specif filing.) the date inserted in this block does not menent's effective date on the Department of	of filing:
ective date is listed, the date must be specifilling.) the date inserted in this block does not menent's effective date on the Department of E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	of filing:
ective date is listed, the date must be specifilling.) the date inserted in this block does not menent's effective date on the Department of EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false is	of filing:, (OPTIONAL) iffic and cannot be more than five husiness days prior to or 90 bet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not f State's records.
settive date is listed, the date must be specifilling.) the date inserted in this block does not menent's effective date on the Department of EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree in	of filing:

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)